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FACT SHEET: 
 
SHOCK LENGTH:  ----- 
 
SHOCK HARDWARE: 
TOP:   ----- 
BOTTOM:   ----- 
 
HEADSET:    
TOP:   ZS 44 
BOTTOM:   ZS 56 
 
SEATPOST DIAMETER: 31.6 MM 
 
CLAMP INNER DIAMETER: 34.9 MM 
 
BOTTOM BRACKET:  ----- 
 
KICKSTAND:  KSA18 (Adapter) 
 
ISCG STANDARD:  ----- 
 
CARRIER MOUNT:  YES 

  

   

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hinweis:  Bei den Schrauben muss mittelfeste 
Gewindesicherung verwendet werden. 
Rote Flächen müssen gefettet werden. 

 
note:   use medium strength screw lock for 

screw threads. 
 red surfaces has to be greased. 

optional   

only as set   
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BOM-ID Description Specification Torque Item no. QTY 
1 Engine Cover black     FROT0033 1 
2 Engine Cover / Side Cover Screw T25 - M5 x 11mm 5 Nm FROT0057 5 
3 Rubber Ring    FROT0050 1 
4 Cylindrical Head screw HEX4 – M5 x 25 mm 5 Nm SM1230 4 
5 Packing Plate    1.270.016.458 2 
6 Cable Routing Rubber    FROT0054 2 
7 Battery Cover    FROT0055 1 
8 Holderplate    FROT0047 2 
9 Locking pin with handle    FROT0048 2 

10 Clip   FROT0046 2 
11 Flat Head Screw T10 - M4 x 20 mm 0.8 Nm FRSC0061 1 
12 Hanger mount    FRNT0061 1 
13 Shimano Hanger (B1)    FRHG0022 1 
14 Countersunk screw HEX3 - M5 x 20 mm  5 Nm FROT0058 1 
15 Engine Side Cover    FROT0028 1 
16 Kickstand Adapter & Screws    GA0128 1 

not illustrated  Set with Kickstand, Adapter & Screws    GA0127 1 


